City of Seattle Vendor Contract #680

Change Order #1

Rapidigm

12/01/01 – 11/30/05
Cover Sheet
Page 2 of 2


[image: image1.png]




VENDOR CONTRACT

	The City of Seattle

PURCHASING SERVICES

700 – 5th Avenue, #4112
P.O. Box 94687

Seattle, WA  98124-4687
	
	Vendor Contract # 680


	Date

8/02/05
	Change Order #

1

	
	
	Payment Terms

Net 30
	Freight Terms

N/A

	
	
	Buyer:   

Ann Kelson


	FAX:

206-233-5155
	Phone:  

206-684-0539




	Vendor #: 00000136942


Rapidigm

10885 N.E. 4th Street, #670
Bellevue, WA  98004
	
	Ship To:  Various


	Contact:  Michael Evenson
Title:  Director of Sales
Phone #:  253-335-9460
Fax #:
425-643-2011

Email:  mevenson@rapidigm.com 
	
	Bill To:  See Attachment 2




Rapidigm is awarded a contract extension for Information Technology Services, Staff Augmentation (Categories 1 and 8) from 12/01/04 to 12/31/05 as specified in Attachment 1 – Agreement including Appendix A – Service Category Description and Appendix B – Service Requirement Order Template.
Original Contract Term:  12/01/01 – 11/30/04

Change Order Term:      12/01/04 – 12/31/05

Category 1- Web, Application and related Database Development and Modification

	Skill Level
	Max. Regular Hrly Rate
	CO#1
	Max. Overtime Hrly Rate
	CO#1
	Max. Standby Hrly Rate

	
	Original
	CO#1
	Original
	CO#1
	

	Junior Skill Level
	$65.00
	$70.20
	$65.00
	$70.20
	No Charge

	Senior Skill Level
	$75.00
	$81.00
	$75.00
	$81.00
	No Charge

	Expert Skill Level
	$85.00
	$91.80
	$85.00
	$91.80
	No Charge



Category 8 – Data Design and Administratrion Services 

	Skill Level
	Max. Regular Hrly Rate
	CO#1
	Max. Overtime Hrly Rate
	CO#1
	Max. Standby Hrly Rate

	
	Original
	CO#!
	Original
	CO#1
	

	Junior Skill Level
	$90.00
	$97.20
	$90.00
	$97.20
	No Charge

	Senior Skill Level
	$100.00
	$108.00
	$100.00
	$108.00
	No Charge

	Expert Skill Level
	$115.00
	$124.20
	$115.00
	$124.20
	No Charge


The maximum hourly rates shall remain fixed for the term of the Agreement. In the event the parties opt to extend the Agreement, the maximum annual escalation rate for contract years 4 through 8 is 8.0%.  

Orders shall be placed by City departments.  Invoices shall be mailed in duplicate to the ordering City department , Accounts Payable Section pursuant to Attachment 2.  Each invoice shall indicate Contract #680.

Continuation of this contract is contingent upon maintenance of insurance pursuant to Attachment 1, Section 16.  Current evidence of insurance on file with the City indicates policies expire on 6/01/05.


The City does not guarantee utilization of this contract.  This contract is subject to cancellation by either party upon thirty (30) days advanced written notice.  The City may award contracts to other vendors for similar products or services.  Actual utilization will be based on demand for services, availability of services, or any other factor deemed important to the City.

This is your notice to proceed.

�








	
	Authorized Signature/Date





0000000680v1.doc

	
	Authorized Signature/Date





0000000680v1.doc


